## SPRINGVALE TOWNSHIP EMMET COUNTY MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE

The Springvale Township Board of Review will meet at the Springvale Township Hall at 8198 E. Mitchell Road, Tuesday, March 4, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of reviewing the 2025 Assessment Roll.

Residents may examine their property assessment at the Board of Review, Monday, March 10, from 2:00 p.m. until 8:00 p.m., and Wednesday, March 12, from 2:00 p.m. until 8:00 p.m., at the Springvale Township Hall.

Residents and non-residents may protest by letter to 8198 Mitchell Rd, Petoskey, MI 49770. Letters must be received by March 10<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

Springvale Township tentative ratios and multipliers are subject to change by the Assessing Officer, Board of Review, County Equalization and State Equalization.

Tentative ratios and multipliers are as follows:

<u>Class</u>	<u>Ratio</u>	<u>Multiplier</u>
Agricultural	45.14	1.10767
Commercial	44.55	1.12233
Industrial	43.84	1.14051
Residential	44.16	1.13225
Personal	50.00	1.00000

PATRICIA McCUNE, CLERK SPRINGVALE TOWNSHIP